CD214B-R250~R21000 Glass Passivated Rectifiers
Features
RoHS compliant*
Glass passivated chip
Low reverse leakage current
Low forward voltage drop
High current capability
General Information

H
C
How To Order
CD 214B - R 2 50
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214B = SMB/DO-214AA
Model
R = Glass Pasivated Rectifiers
Forward Current I(AV)
2 = 2 A
Reverse Voltage
50 = 50 V
100 = 100 V
200 = 200 V
400 = 400 V
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
1000 = 1000 V
Dimensions
A 4.06 - 4.57
(0.167 - 0.187)
B 3.30 - 3.94
(0.130 - 0.150)
C 1.96 - 2.21
(0.075 - 0.087)
D 2.01 - 2.62
(0.079 - 0.096)
E 0.76 - 1.52
(0.039 - 0.055)
F 5.21 - 5.59
(0.197 - 0.236)
G 0.05 - 0.20
(0.00196 - 0.00787)
H 0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.016)
This is an RoHS compliant product. It is a molded plastic package.
A cathode band indicates the polarity. The package weighs
approximately 0.064 g. The package and dimensions are shown
below.
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
A
C
B
Recommended Pad Layout
Dimension SMB (DO-214AA)
A (Max.) 2.69
(0.106)
B (Min.) 2.10
(0.083)
C (Min.) 1.27
(0.050)
MM